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2022 PCDWBA PRIZE LIST

         OFFICAL

# of Tournament Lineage Prize Donated Total

Event Entries Expenses Fees Fund Prizes Prize Fund

Teams 8 $136.00 $312.00 $552.00 $600.00 $1,152.00

Doubles 16 $136.00 $312.00 $540.00 $200.00 $740.00

Singles 32 $136.00 $312.00 $522.00 $200.00 $722.00

All Events 13 $0.00 $0.00 $80.00 $75.00 $155.00

SC All Events 17 $0.00 $0.00 $95.00 $125.00 $220.00

Queens 10 $46.00 $272.00 $300.00 $200.00 $500.00

Sr. Queens 13 $56.25 $309.75 $390.00 $200.00 $590.00

Totals: $510.25 $1,517.75 $2,479.00 $1,600.00 $4,079.00

Team Event $1,152.00 1 to 4 Ratio

1st - $760 2nd - $392

Doubles Event $740.00 1 to 4 Ratio

1st - $380 3rd - $100

2nd - $200 4th - $60

Singles Event $722.00 1 to 4 Ratio

1st - $190 5th - $70

2nd - $132 6th- $60

3rd - $100 7th - $50

4th - $80 8th - $40

All - Events $155.00 1 to 10 Ratio

1st - $75 3rd - $30

2nd - $50

SC All-Events $220.00 1 to 10 Raio

1st - $85 3rd - $45

2nd - $60 4th - $30

Queens $500.00

1st - $240 4th $50

2nd - $130

3rd - $80

Senior Queens $590.00

1st - $270 4th - $70

2nd - $160

3rd - $90



Team 

1st 2nd 3rd Total Total Team Prizes

Bowler Name Avg Game Game Game Pins Hcdp Pins Pins

Zoe Ann Joiner 139 136 152 201 489 243 732 2685 190.00$  

Wendy Spanton 173 210 161 144 515 141 656 2685 190.00$  

Coreen Harting 167 166 147 159 472 159 631 2685 190.00$  

Jodee Dike-Johnson 165 180 147 174 501 165 666 2685 190.00$  

Just Strikes It Total 692 607 678 1977 708 2685 2685

Tina Hall 134 122 108 138 368 258 626 2656 $98.00

Yvonne Fuimaono-Frank 126 133 144 149 426 270 696 2656 $98.00

Kathy Negri 137 143 164 164 471 249 720 2656 $98.00

Becca Gleicher 161 136 140 161 437 177 614 2656 $98.00

Inland Empire Total 534 556 612 1702 954 2656 2656

Amber Stockert 121 137 129 149 415 270 685 2568

Sylvia Scharnow 168 157 195 174 526 156 682 2568

Kathleen Seymour 147 93 115 134 342 219 561 2568

Lixa Brinlee 154 134 154 154 442 198 640 2568

Northwest Gals Total 521 593 611 1725 843 2568 2568

Sydney Kinal 140 135 106 124 365 240 605 2554

Judith Alfano 139 156 108 97 361 243 604 2554

Helen Laskan 165 145 169 177 491 165 656 2554

Melchora Perdichizzi 185 181 213 190 584 105 689 2554

Spikes Strikes Total 617 596 588 1801 753 2554 2554

Rachael Harper 119 135 101 203 439 270 709 2544

Younisi Hunter 149 140 135 95 370 213 583 2544

Debra Carson 131 98 131 154 383 267 650 2544

Robin Grindstaff 150 127 128 137 392 210 602 2544

Bowling Besties Total 500 495 589 1584 960 2544 2544

Carrie Biertzer-Bolster 165 139 76 97 312 165 477 2501

Jennifer Gaddis 122 127 145 113 385 270 655 2501

Charlita Lakes 128 164 137 103 404 270 674 2501

Linda Morton 125 119 141 165 425 270 695 2501

Sleeping Beauties Total 549 499 478 1526 975 2501 2501

Azirra Boaz 117 103 103 130 336 270 606 2488

Cat Pearce 113 114 108 132 354 270 624 2488

Trish Schaut 141 93 150 114 357 237 594 2488

Bonnie Conner 135 131 130 148 409 255 664 2488

Last Minutes Total 441 491 524 1456 1032 2488 2488

Grace Termini 112 97 70 93 260 270 530 2425

Amy Ellis 96 110 85 113 308 270 578 2425

Rose Pearson 115 102 122 107 331 270 601 2425

Susan "Suey" Harbeson 121 137 138 171 446 270 716 2425

Colorful Gals Total 446 415 484 1345 1080 2425 2425



Doubles

1st 2nd 3rd Total  

Bowler Name Avg Game Game Game Pins Hcdp Pins Total Double Pins Prizes

Rachael Harper 119 220 154 116 490 270 760 1420 $190.00

Younisi Hunter 149 138 148 161 447 213 660 1420 $190.00

Rachael Harper & Younisi Hunter Total 358 302 277 937 483 1420 1420

Rose Pearson 115 152 118 128 398 270 668 1392 $100.00

Susan "Suey" Harbeson 121 140 178 136 454 270 724 1392 $100.00

Rose Pearson & Susan "Suey" Harbeson Total 292 296 264 852 540 1392 1392

Coreen Harting 167 204 177 132 513 159 672 1359 $50.00

Jodee Dike-Johnson 165 170 172 180 522 165 687 1359 $50.00

Coreen Harting & Jodee Dike-Johnson Total 374 349 312 1035 324 1359 1359

Debra Carson 131 136 115 115 366 267 633 1357 $30.00

Robin Grindstaff 150 188 178 148 514 210 724 1357 $30.00

Debra Carson & Robin Grindstaff Total 324 293 263 880 477 1357 1357

Jennifer Gaddis 122 119 111 118 348 270 618 1315

Charlita Lakes 128 172 128 127 427 270 697 1315

Jennifer Gaddis & Charlita Lakes Total 291 239 245 775 540 1315 1315

Kathy Negri 137 133 160 127 420 249 669 1309

Becca Gleicher 161 157 158 148 463 177 640 1309

Kathy Negri & Becca Gleicher Total 290 318 275 883 426 1309 1309

Lixa Brinlee 154 124 170 153 447 198 645 1307

Amber Stockert 121 114 148 130 392 270 662 1307

Lixa Brinlee & Amber Stockert Total 238 318 283 839 468 1307 1307

Helen Laskan 165 195 152 170 517 165 682 1306

Melchora Perdichizzi 185 169 167 183 519 105 624 1306

Helen Laskan & Melchora Perdichizzi Total 364 319 353 1036 270 1306 1306

Kathleen Seymour 147 125 155 133 413 219 632 1286

Sylvia Scharnow 168 144 190 164 498 156 654 1286

Kathleen Seymour & Sylvia Scharnow Total 269 345 297 911 375 1286 1286

Sydney Kinal 140 141 123 134 398 240 638 1262

Judith Alfano 139 158 115 108 381 243 624 1262

Sydney Kinal & Judith Alfano Total 299 238 242 779 483 1262 1262

Tina Hall 134 108 149 123 380 258 638 1260

Yvonne Fuimaono-Frank 126 121 136 95 352 270 622 1260

Tina Hall & Yvonne Fuimaono-Frank Total 229 285 218 732 528 1260 1260

Zoe Ann Joiner 139 112 139 121 372 243 615 1256

Wendy Spanton 173 149 211 140 500 141 641 1256

Zoe Ann Joiner & Wendy Spanton Total 261 350 261 872 384 1256 1256

Cat Pearce 113 108 132 88 328 270 598 1250

Bonnie Conner 135 123 141 133 397 255 652 1250

Cat Pearce & Bonnie Conner Total 231 273 221 725 525 1250 1250

Trish Schaut 141 113 126 116 355 237 592 1241

Azirra Boaz 117 112 135 132 379 270 649 1241

Trish Schaut & Azirra Boaz Total 225 261 248 734 507 1241 1241

Grace Termini 112 133 89 95 317 270 587 1157

Amy Ellis 96 103 101 96 300 270 570 1157

Grace Termini & Amy Ellis Total 236 190 191 617 540 1157 1157

Carrie Biertzer-Bolster 165 122 72 125 319 165 484 1087

Linda Morton 125 104 126 103 333 270 603 1087

Carrie Biertzer-Bolster & Linda Morton Total 226 198 228 652 435 1087 1087



Sinlges

1st 2nd 3rd  

Bowler Name Game Game Game Pins Hcdp Total Pins Prizes

Sylvia Scharnow 205 203 198 606 156 762 $190.00

Susan "Suey" Harbeson 161 149 148 458 270 728 $132.00

Lixa Brinlee 173 201 146 520 198 718 $100.00

Bonnie Conner 172 147 143 462 255 717 $80.00

Robin Grindstaff 166 175 159 500 210 710 $70.00

Charlita Lakes 115 143 181 439 270 709 $60.00

Jodee Dike-Johnson 162 192 188 542 165 707 $50.00

Kathy Negri 169 144 139 452 249 701 $40.00

Linda Morton 158 140 125 423 270 693

Debra Carson 124 152 132 408 267 675

Sydney Kinal 139 134 158 431 240 671

Kathleen Seymour 170 145 134 449 219 668

Jennifer Gaddis 145 119 132 396 270 666

Melchora Perdichizzi 155 159 235 549 105 654

Amber Stockert 142 97 144 383 270 653

Zoe Ann Joiner 158 105 147 410 243 653

Becca Gleicher 115 213 140 468 177 645

Helen Laskan 150 150 175 475 165 640

Rachael Harper 125 129 112 366 270 636

Tina Hall 117 107 146 370 258 628

Coreen Harting 168 156 139 463 159 622

Yvonne Fuimaono-Frank 138 97 111 346 270 616

Younisi Hunter 152 126 120 398 213 611

Cat Pearce 125 110 105 340 270 610

Trish Schaut 100 142 130 372 237 609

Azirra Boaz 100 120 104 324 270 594

Judith Alfano 94 138 110 342 243 585

Rose Pearson 128 93 92 313 270 583

Wendy Spanton 152 126 159 437 141 578

Amy Ellis 79 106 91 276 270 546

Grace Termini 72 100 87 259 270 529

Carrie Biertzer-Bolster 98 102 91 291 165 456



All Event

  Total  

Bowler Name Avg Team Singles Doubles Pins Hdcp Grand Total Pins Prizes

Rachael Harper 119 439 366 490 1295 810 2105 $75.00

Sylvia Scharnow 168 526 606 498 1630 468 2098 $50.00

Jodee Dike-Johnson 165 501 542 522 1565 495 2060 $30.00

Bonnie Conner 135 409 462 397 1268 765 2033

Lixa Brinlee 154 442 520 447 1409 594 2003

Amber Stockert 121 415 383 392 1190 810 2000

Melchora Perdichizzi 185 584 549 519 1652 315 1967

Jennifer Gaddis 122 385 396 348 1129 810 1939

Coreen Harting 167 472 463 513 1448 477 1925

Cat Pearce 113 354 340 328 1022 810 1832

Trish Schaut 141 357 372 355 1084 711 1795

Grace  Termini 112 260 259 317 836 810 1646

Carrie Biertzer-Bolster 165 312 291 319 922 495 1417



Seniors All Event 

   Total  

Bowler Name Avg Team Singles Doubles Pins Hdcp Grand Total Pins Prizes

Susan "Suey" Harbeson 121 446 458 454 1358 810 2168 $85.00

Kathy Negri 137 471 452 420 1343 747 2090 $60.00

Charlita Lakes 128 404 439 427 1270 810 2080 $45.00

Robin Grindstaff 150 392 500 514 1406 630 2036 $30.00

Zoe Ann Joiner 139 489 410 372 1271 729 2000

Linda Morton 125 425 423 333 1181 810 1991

Helen Laskan 165 491 475 517 1483 495 1978

Debra Carson 131 383 408 366 1157 801 1958

Yvonne Fuimaono-Frank 126 426 346 352 1124 810 1934

Sydney Kinal 140 365 431 398 1194 720 1914

Becca Gleicher 161 437 468 463 1368 531 1899

Tina Hall 134 368 370 380 1118 774 1892

Wendy Spanton 173 515 437 500 1452 423 1875

Kathleen Seymour 147 342 449 413 1204 657 1861

Younisi Hunter 149 370 398 447 1215 639 1854

Azirra Boaz 117 336 324 379 1039 810 1849

Judith Alfano 139 361 342 381 1084 729 1813



     25th Annual Luci Beare Senior Queen 

Bowlers 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 T. Pins Place Prizes

Spanton 358 345 311 333 1347 1 $270.00

Conner 318 259 242 334 316 303 1772 2 $160.00

Gleicher 337 359 289 315 1300 3 $90.00

Harbeson 246 320 315 276 1157 4 $70.00

Lakes 271 311 286 868 5

Joiner 238 279 209 726 6

Grindstaff 294 310 604 7

Hunter 318 277 595 8

     55th Annual Jean Stokesabary Queen 

Bowlers 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 T. Pins Place Prizes

Scharnow 319 361 365 339 391 364 356 2495 1 $240.00

Dike-Johnson 327 326 341 305 312 1611 2 $130.00

Laskan 343 379 295 335 1352 3 $80.00

Harting 362 304 283 296 1245 4 $50.00

Brinlee 277 338 259 874 5

Stockert 219 303 235 757 6

Harper 316 224 540 7

Pearson 235 243 478 8



Bowler Name EA TA Difference

Rachael Harper 119 143 24

Younisi Hunter 149 135 -14

Debra Carson 131 128 -3

Robin Grindstaff 150 156 6

Tina Hall 134 124 -10

Yvonne Fuimaono-Frank 126 124 -2

Kathy Negri 137 149 12

Becca Gleicher 161 152 -9

Amber Stockert 121 132 11

Sylvia Scharnow 168 181 13

Kathleen Seymour 147 133 -14

Lixa Brinlee 154 156 2

Carrie Biertzer-Bolster 165 102 -63

Jennifer Gaddis 122 125 3

Charlita Lakes 128 141 13

Linda Morton 125 131 6

Grace Termini 112 92 -20

Amy Ellis 96 98 2

Rose Pearson 115 115 0

Susan "Suey" Harbeson 121 150 29

Azirra Boaz 117 115 -2

Cat Pearce 113 113 0

Trish Schaut 141 120 -21

Bonnie Conner 135 140 5

Sydney Kinal 140 132 -8

Judith Alfano 139 120 -19

Helen Laskan 165 164 -1

Melchora Perdichizzi 185 183 -2

Zoe Ann Joiner 139 141 2

Wendy Spanton 173 161 -12

Coreen Harting 167 160 -7

Jodee Dike-Johnson 165 181 16


